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BY-LAW ARTICLE XXXV 
Tennis 

Boys and Girls 
 
Sect. 1: Tennis shall be administered by the NHIAA Tennis Committee and the rules governing play shall be those 
adopted by the committee per the Tennis Policy and Procedures Manual. 
 
Sect. 2: The NHIAA Tennis Committee shall select sites, dates, and format for the state tennis tournament.  Only 
member schools of the NHIAA will be permitted to enter either teams or individuals. 
 
Sect. 3: Awards  
Official NHIAA championship and runner-up plaques, and 12 team medals will be awarded to the respective 
champion and runner-up teams in each division for boys and girls.  A gold medal will be presented to the singles 
champion; a silver medal to the runner-up for boys and girls.  Gold medals will be presented to the doubles winners; 
silver to the runners-up for boys and girls. 
 
Sect. 4: A regular season interschool match shall be six (6) singles and three (3) doubles.  Points will be awarded 
accordingly. 
 
Sect. 5: Divisional Alignment  
Boy’s and girl’s tennis shall be aligned into three (3) divisions based upon enrollments and petitions subject to the 
approval of the Classification Committee. 
 

2024-25 Boys Tennis Divisional Alignment 
DIV. I (1150+) DIV. II (650-1149) DIV. III (1-649) 

17 Schools  16 Schools  16 Schools 
Pinkerton  3079 Merrimack   1102 Pelham 556

Nashua South 1704 Winnacunnet 1073 Sanborn 524
Nashua North 1626 Goffstown 1043 Monadnock 499

Concord 1464 Alvirne 1025 Gilford 492
Dover 1417 Portsmouth 1024 Kearsarge 485

Bedford 1404 Oyster River 844 Prospect Mountain 410
Spaulding 1390 Hollis/Brookline 750 White Mountains 375

Exeter 1384 Kingswood 746 St. Thomas Aquinas 354
Man. Memorial 1365 Kennett 707 Trinity 327

Keene 1341 Milford 698 Inter-Lakes 285
Londonderry 1291 Souhegan 693 Bishop Brady 261
Man. Central 1161 Coe-Brown 662 Profile 221

*Salem 1096 Con-Val 658 Littleton 214
*Windham 995 Plymouth 651 Portsmouth Christian 178

*Bishop Guertin 771 *Lebanon 618 Moultonborough 141
*Hanover 689 *Bow 611 Concord Christian 114

*Derryfield 291   
  *Petition  
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2024-25 Girls Tennis Divisional Alignment 
DIV. I (1150+) DIV. II (650-1149) DIV. III (1-649) 

17 Schools  18 Schools  16 Schools 
Pinkerton  3079 Merrimack   1102 Lebanon 618 

Nashua South 1704 Winnacunnet 1073 Pelham 556 
Nashua North 1626 Goffstown 1043 Sanborn 524 

Concord 1464 Alvirne 1025 Monadnock 499 
Dover 1417 Portsmouth 1024 Gilford 492 

Bedford 1404 Timberlane 986 Kearsarge 485 
Spaulding 1390 Oyster River 844 Prospect Mountain 410 

Exeter 1384 Man. West 781 White Mountains 375 
Man. Memorial 1365 Pembroke 756 Conant 373 

Keene 1341 Hollis/Brookline 750 St. Thomas Aquinas 354 
Londonderry 1291 Kingswood 746 Berlin 348 
Man. Central 1161 Kennett 707 Trinity 327 

*Salem 1096 Milford 698 Inter-Lakes 285 
*Windham 995 Souhegan 693 Bishop Brady 261 

*Bishop Guertin 771 Coe-Brown 662 Profile 221 
*Hanover 689 Con-Val 658 Littleton 214 

*Derryfield 291 Plymouth 651 Moultonborough 141 
  *Bow 611 Concord Christian 114 

* Petition    
 

Sect. 6: Criteria of Play 
All regular season tennis matches with NHIAA member schools and with out-of-state schools who are members of 
their respective state high school association will count in determining team standings for tournament consideration. 
 
Sect. 7: Tournament Selection 
The maximum number of teams allowed per By-Law Article IV: Classification; Sect. 10: Tournament Selection 
Requirements will qualify for the tournament in each division. (CM 11.2019) 

 


